

Student Government Association

Sam Houston State University A member of The Texas State University System



★ Box 2476 ★ Huntsville, Texas 77340 ★
★ 936-294-1938 ★ SGA@shsu.edu ★

Resolution S23-1

Encouragement of Student Voter Participation on Election Days

Author: Dylan Jircik Sponsor: Robert Greenwald Date: January 30th, 2023

Whereas: The Sam Houston State University Student Government Association acts as "the Official Voice of The Student Body"; and,

<i>Whereas:</i> importance faced by college extracurricular	The Student Government Association acknowledges the of civic engagement and recognizes the challenges students in managing busy academic and schedules ; and,
Whereas:	The demanding nature of college life can make it difficult for students to vote early or during regular working hours ; and,
Be it resolved:	That the Student Government Association respectfully requests instructors and staff to exercise discretion and allow students the flexibility to fulfill their civic duties by participating in the electoral process on designated election days including, but not limited to state, federal or local elections without any adverse effect on their attendance record; and,
Be it finally resolved:	That copies of this resolution be sent to President Alisa White,
President Joseph Chavez,	Dean of Students Chelsea Smith,
the Houstonian, and Channel 7	. News
Chavez, Joseph	– Coyne, Kaylee
President	Secretary

The Official Voice of the Student Body